Entries

29 December 2023

THE BAHRAIN JOCKEY ACADEMY CUP

DISTANCE

TOTAL PRIZE (USD)

PRIZE BREAKDOWN (USD)

RACE TYPE

1200m Str
6,000

TOTAL DECLARED 14

-

(S

HORSE NAME

PORTOFINO
3Y0-G

AAJAY
3Y0-G

AUTHORITY
3YO-F

BAYRAM
3Y0-G

GHASHAAM
3Y0-C

NAJRAN
3YO-G

SHAHEEN
3Y0-G

TAJ MAHAL
3Y0-G

DHAAWYAH
3YO-F

GANADEEL
3YO-F

LAHAAYAB
3YO-F

NAYEFAH
3YO-F

QUEEN YASMIN
3YO-F

1st 3,600
Local Bred

| 3rd720 | 4th 480

OWNER

Abdulla Fawzi Nass

H.H. Sh Moh'd bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

Abdulla Fawzi Nass

H.H. Sh Moh'd bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

H.H. Sh Isa bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

H.H. Sh Hamad bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

Al Nuwayef Racing

Al Mohamediya Racing

Al Nayefaat

H.H. Sh Isa bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

Hasan Mefareh Alajmi

Al Nayefaat

Redha Monfaredi Racing

RACE CONDITION

CATEGORY/CLASS
RAIL POSITION

WFA
3YO
Class 4, Maiden

TRAINER

Fawzi Nass

Haider Ebrahim

Fawzi Nass

Haider Ebrahim

Haider Ebrahim

Haider Ebrahim

Abdulla Kuwaiti

Fawzi Nass

Abdulla Kuwaiti

Haider Ebrahim

Yousif Taher

Abdulla Kuwaiti

Fawzi Nass

TURF CLUB

WEIGHT

58kg

56kg

56kg

56kg

56kg

56kg

56kg

56kg

54kg

54kg

54kg

54kg

S54kg
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